DESCRIPTION
TDFS Switches build an extra level of reliability and
protection into your equipment. By principle of operation,
the rotor cannot be deceived into indicating a positive
flow situation when no flow actually exists. Once set to
a desired actuation point, it will switch to a “no-flow”
condition should the rotor stop for any reason.
SERIES: TDFS

provide application assistance personally, through our literature and the Transducers Directweb site, it is up to the customer to determine the suitability of the product in the application.
www.gemssensors.com E-3
How To Order
Specify Part Number based on desired body material, port size and input power rating.
Body Port Size Flow Ranges – GPM Input Part
Material NPT Low Range* Standard Range Power Number
.25˝ 0.1 to 1.0 0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC TDFS01
Polypropylene
115 VAC TDFS02
.50˝ 1.5 to 12.0 4.0 to 20.0 24 VDC TDFS03
115 VAC TDFS04
.25˝ 0.1 to 1.0 0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC TDFS05
115 VAC TDFS06
.50˝ 1.5 to 12.0 4.0 to 20.0 24 VDC TDFS07
Brass 115 VAC TDFS08
.75˝ – 5.0 to 30.0 24 VDC TDFS09
115 VAC TDFS10
1.00˝ – 8.0 to 60.0 24 VDC TDFS11
115 VAC TDFS12
9/16-18** 0.1 to 1.0 0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC TDFS13
115 VAC TDFS14
  Stainless 24 VDC TDFS15
     Steel .50˝ 1.5 to 12.0 4.0 to 20.0 115 VAC TDFS16
24 VDC TDFS17
.75˝ – 5.0 to 30.0 115 VAC TDFS18
24 VDC TDFS19
1.00˝ – 8.0 to 60.0 115 VAC TDFS20
Flow Ranges – GPM
1/2" STRAIN
RELIEF HOLE
CABLE
OUTPUT
LED INDICATOR IS
ILLUMINATED WHEN
RELAY SWITCH IS
CLOSED. AIDS FIELD
CALIBRATION
SET POINT
ADJUSTMENT
9
6
3
0
0 .1 .2 .3 .4 .5 .6 .7 .8 .9
1.0
2 3 4 5 10 15
12
9
6
3
0
0 1 2 3 4 5 10 15 20 25
1/4̋
Ports
1/4  ̋Ports1/4˝ 1/2  ̋Ports1/2˝
1/2̋ Ports
Flow Rate – GPM
Flow Rate – GPM
PS
I
PS
I
12
9
6
3
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 110100
3/4˝
Ports

Units
www.gemssensors.com E-3
How To Order
Specify Part Number based on desired body material, port size and input power rating.
Body Port Size Flow Ranges – GPM Input Part
Material NPT Low Range* Standard Range Power Number
.25˝ 0.1 to 1.0 0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC TDFS01
Polypropylene
115 VAC TDFS02
.50˝ 1.5 to 12.0 4.0 to 20.0 24 VDC TDFS03
115 VAC TDFS04
.25˝ 0.1 to 1.0 0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC TDFS05
115 VAC TDFS06
.50˝ 1.5 to 12.0 4.0 to 20.0 24 VDC TDFS07
Brass 115 VAC TDFS08
.75˝ – 5.0 to 30.0 24 VDC TDFS09
115 VAC TDFS10
1.00˝ – 8.0 to 60.0 24 VDC TDFS11
115 VAC TDFS12
9/16-18** 0.1 to 1.0 0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC TDFS13
115 VAC TDFS14
  Stainless 24 VDC TDFS15
     Steel .50˝ 1.5 to 12.0 4.0 to 20.0 115 VAC TDFS16
24 VDC TDFS17
.75˝ – 5.0 to 30.0 115 VAC TDFS18
24 VDC TDFS19
1.00˝ – 8.0 to 60.0 115 VAC TDFS20
Flow Ranges – GPM
1/2" STRAIN
RELIEF HOLE
CABLE
OUTPUT
LED INDICATOR IS
ILLUMINATED WHEN
RELAY SWITCH IS
CLOSED. AIDS FIELD
CALIBRATION
SET POINT
ADJUSTMENT
9
6
3
0
0 .1 .2 .3 .4 .5 .6 .7 .8 .9
1.0
2 3 4 5 10 15
12
9
6
3
0
0 1 2 3 4 5 10 15 20 25
1/4̋
Ports
1/4  ̋Ports1/4˝ 1/2  ̋Ports1/2˝
1/2̋ Ports
Flow Rate – GPM
Flow Rate – GPM
PS
I
PS
I
12
9
6
3
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 110100
3/4˝
Ports

LED illuminates.
www.gemssensors.com E-3
How To Order
Specify Part Number based on desired body material, port size and input power rating.
Body Port Size Flow Ranges – GPM Input Part
Material NPT Low Range* Standard Range Power Number
.25˝ 0.1 to 1.0 0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC TDFS01
Polypropylene
115 VAC TDFS02
.50˝ 1.5 to 12.0 4.0 to 20.0 24 VDC TDFS03
115 VAC TDFS04
.25˝ 0.1 to 1.0 0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC TDFS05
115 VAC TDFS06
.50˝ 1.5 to 12.0 4.0 to 20.0 24 VDC TDFS07
Brass 115 VAC TDFS08
.75˝ – 5.0 to 30.0 24 VDC TDFS09
115 VAC TDFS10
1.00˝ – 8.0 to 60.0 24 VDC TDFS11
115 VAC TDFS12
9/16-18** 0.1 to 1.0 0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC TDFS13
115 VAC TDFS14
  Stainless 24 VDC TDFS15
     Steel .50˝ 1.5 to 12.0 4.0 to 20.0 115 VAC TDFS16
24 VDC TDFS17
.75˝ – 5.0 to 30.0 115 VAC TDFS18
24 VDC TDFS19
1.00˝ – 8.0 to 60.0 115 VAC TDFS20
Flow Ranges – GPM
1/2" STRAIN
RELIEF HOLE
CABLE
OUTPUT
LED INDICATOR IS
ILLUMINATED WHEN
RELAY SWITCH IS
CLOSED. AIDS FIELD
CALIBRATION
SET POINT
ADJUSTMENT
9
6
3
0
0 .1 .2 .3 .4 .5 .6 .7 .8 .9
1.0
2 3 4 5 10 15
12
9
6
3
0
0 1 2 3 4 5 10 15 20 25
1/4̋
Ports
1/4  ̋Ports1/4˝ 1/2  ̋Ports1/2˝
1/2̋ Ports
Flow Rate – GPM
Flow Rate – GPM
PS
I
PS
I
12
9
6
3
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 110100
3/4˝
Ports